

OFFICE OF THE MUNICIPAL MAYOR

May 17, 2024

MR. ALMAN VINCENT S. BELDUA JR.

President
ALPEBEL BUILDERS AND SUPPLY CORPORATION
Maniki, Kapalong, Davao del Norte

Sir,

This is in connection with the approval of your contract for the **Supply and Delivery of following** items:

- Electrical Supplies for Streetlights
- Materials for the Improvement of Sua-on Elementary School, Brgy. Sua-on, Kapalong, Davao del Norte
- Materials for the Repair of Septic Tank-KCAST Campus, Brgy. Maniki, Kapalong, Davao del Norte
- Materials for the Repair of Classroom Converted as Agricultural Laboratory-KCAST Campus, Brgy. Maniki, Kapalong, Davao del Norte
- Materials for the Rehabilitation of Hanging Bridge at Sitio Matol, Brgy. Gupitan, Kapalong, Davao del Norte
- Materials for the Construction of Potable Water System at Prk. 5, Brgy. Gabuyan, Kapalong, Davao del Norte
- Materials for the Repair of Flooring of the New Gate at KCAST Campus, Brgy. Maniki, Kapalong

"NOTICE TO PROCEED" is hereby given to the above – quoted project.

You may therefore start to deliver on the said Supplies and Materials effective even date and the contract time shall be counted seven (7) days from the said date.

Very truly yours,

(SGD.) MARIA THERESA R. TIMBOLMunicipal Mayor